
PROJECT

TYPE

DATE

CATALOG #

1-3/8”l x 1/2”w

1-5/8”l x  1/2”w

sc bayonet (single contact)
epistar
9-18v ac/dc
yes+

dimensions
(2.5w)
dimensions
(3.5w
base
chipset
voltage
dimmable

LED SC BAY LAMPS

product specificationS

•Designed for outdoor use 
•fully encapsulated led board
•360° light output
•DIMMABLE+
•3 year limited warranty

key features

ENCAPSULATED SERIES

lightcraft outdoor | 9811 owensmouth ave | unit 1 | chatsworth, ca 91311
phone: 818.349.2663 | fax: 818.349.2676 | e-mail: sales@lightcraftoutdoor.com
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kelvin color options

Lightcraft Outdoor’s Encapsulated SC Bayonet lamps are    
available in a variety of wattages and Kelvin color 
options. Optimized for outdoor use.

dimensions

1-3/8”L

1/2”W

1-5/8”L

1/2”W

+PRIMARY SIDE DIMMING: Requires LED magnetic low voltage (MLV) 
dimmable transformer and compatible LED dimmer (MLV) - Primary Side or 
Lightcraft 12V in-line dimmer.
For more information see installation guidelines.
Fully tested with Lutron Diva (DVLV-600P) dimmer and Lightcraft dimmable 
transformers and LED lamps.

+LOW VOLTAGE SIDE DIMMING: Requires Lightcraft 12V In Line Dimmer

Lumens calculated at 3000K
    (-5% for 2700K)

led-sc

led lamp configuration

led wattage

kelvin temperature

2.5w 210 lm

27k

30k

2700k

3000k

step 1

encapsulated
enc encapsulated (ip67)

enc

3.5w 280 lm

LED-SC-2.5W LED-SC-3.5W

LED-SC-2.5W LED-SC-3.5W


